User's Manual
EASY-ROLL
Maintenance
Important safety instructions for installation
Disconnect the power supply whenever you proceed to the installation or repair
of the control panel.
•The panel must be installed while the power is disconnected.
•Before installing the panel, remove all unnecessary ropes or chains and disable any equipment such as

Parameter Value
Frequency 868,35MHz
Codification High security rolling code
Memory 15 codes
Panel characteristics
Parameter Value
Power supply 230Vac±10%
Maximummotor power 0.75CV
Standby / operating consumption 23mA / 43mA
Motor fuses 6A
Inputs Start/stop, security contacts, stop, open and close but-
tons
Outputs Auxiliary contact, 24Vacand autotest outlets
Handling time 1 second - 45 seconds
Op. temperature -20 ºC to + 85 ºC
Airtightness IP54 (with IP65 packing seal)
Boxdimensions 140 x220 x55mm
RadioBand characteristics
Parameter Value
Frequency 868.90MHz
Memory 6 RADIOBAND/T
Range (guaranteed) 10metres
13 Security open
contact (NC)
(SEC.OP.)
14 Start/stop button
(NO) (START)
15 Common push-
buttons
16 Stop button (NC)
(STOP)
17 Close button
(NO) (CLOSE)
18 Open button
(NO) (OPEN)
1 / 2 Power supply 230Vac
3 / 4 Motor
5 Commonmotor
6 Auxiliary contact outlet
7 Auxiliary contact outlet
8 24Vacoutlet
9 24Vaccommon outlet
10 24Vacautotest outlet (TEST
SEC.)
11 Common start/stop and
security contacts
12 Security close contact (NC)
(SEC.CL.)
jcmtechnologies
3
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Control panel with built-in receiver and Radioband system for axis centre motors and automatisms for roller doors and shut-
ters. For three types of operations: automatic operations, semi-automatic operations and “deadman” operations (with radio